THE DATASHEET OF
MAX6161AESA+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX6161–MAX6168 are precision, low-dropout,
micropower voltage references. These three-terminal
devices operate with an input voltage range from (VOUT
+ 200mV) to 12.6V and are available with output voltage

●● Cellular Phones
●● Precision +3V/+5V Systems
Ordering Information, Typical Operating Circuit, and
Selector Guide appear at end of data sheet.
19-1650; Rev 4; 12/08
Pin Configuration
OUT
N.C.GND
1
2
8
7
N.C.
N.C.IN
N.C.
N.C.
SO
+
TOP VIEW
3
4
6
5
MAX6161–
MAX6168
MAX6161–MAX6168 Precision, Micropower, Low-Dropout,
High-Output-Current, SO-8 Voltage References
Voltages Referenced to GND
IN	........................................................................... -0.3 to +13.5V
OUT.............................................................-0.3V to (VIN + 0.3V)
Output Short-Circuit Duration to GND or IN (VIN ≤ 6V).....Continuous
Output Short-Circuit Duration to GND or IN (VIN > 6V)......... 60s
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
	 8-Pin SO (derate 5.88mW/°C above +70°C)...............471mW
Operating Temperature Range ...........................-40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature Range………….…………-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s)..................................+300°C
(VIN = +5V, IOUT = 0, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise specified. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
PARAMETER SYMBOL CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
Output Voltage VOUT TA = +25°C
MAX6161A 1.248 1.250 1.252
V
MAX6161B 1.246 1.250 1.254
Output Voltage Temperature
Coefficient (Note 2) TCVOUT
MAX6161A 4 10
ppm/°C